The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust
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Department of Health
Department of Health
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Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health

Entity

Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
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Dudley Group NHS FT
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Dudley Group NHS FT
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Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudlev Grouo NHS FT
Dudlev Group NHS FT
Dudlev Grouo NHS FT
Dudlev Group NHS FT
Dudlev Grouo NHS FT
Dudlev Group NHS FT
Dudlev Grouo NHS FT
Dudlev Group NHS FT
Dudlev Grouo NHS FT
Dudlev Group NHS FT
Dudlev Grouo NHS FT
Dudlev Group NHS FT
Dudlev Grouo NHS FT
Dudlev Group NHS FT
Dudlev Grouo NHS FT
Dudlev Group NHS FT
Dudlev Grouo NHS FT
Dudlev Group NHS FT
Dudlev Grouo NHS FT
Dudlev Group NHS FT
Dudlev Grouo NHS FT
Dudlev Group NHS FT
Dudlev Grouo NHS FT
Dudlev Group NHS FT

Date Paid

04/01/2023
04/01/2023
24/01/2023
04/01/2023
24/01/2023
04/01/2023
17/01/2023
17/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
10/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
24/01/2023
10/01/2023
24/01/2023
10/01/2023
10/01/2023
04/01/2023
10/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
17/01/2023
17/01/2023
10/01/2023
17/01/2023
17/01/2023
17/01/2023
17/01/2023
24/01/2023
10/01/2023
10/01/2023
10/01/2023
17/01/2023
17/01/2023
04/01/2023
24/01/2023
17/01/2023
30/01/2023
10/01/2023
10/01/2023
17/01/2023
17/01/2023
17/01/2023
24/01/2023
30/01/2023
17/01/2023
17/01/2023
24/01/2023
24/01/2023
30/01/2023
24/01/2023
30/01/2023
13/01/2023
24/01/2023
30/01/2023
24/01/2023
24/01/2023
30/01/2023
18/01/2023
18/01/2023
27/01/2023
18/01/2023
26/01/2023
27/01/2023
26/01/2023
17/01/2023
17/01/2023
10/01/2023
17/01/2023
10/01/2023
30/01/2023
18/01/2023
18/01/2023
18/01/2023

Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury

Payment Date from:

Expense Tvpe
Computer Maintenance
Computer Maintenance
Decontamination Solutions
Computer Services
Druas

Services Provided
Computer Hardware
Computer Hardware
Druas

Druas

Druas

Druas

Druas

Medical Equipment
Hire Of Medical Equipment
Services Provided
Consumable Stock
Druas

Computer Maintenance
Druas

Druas

Computer Maintenance
Druas

Nursina Agency
Nursina Agency
Nursina Agency
Nursina Agency
Nursina Agency
Nursina Agency
Druas

Druas

Druas

Druas

Computer Hardware
Druas

Consumable Stock
Druas

Nursina Agency
Nursina Agency
Nursina Agency
Workforce Trainina
Druas

Rates

Druas

Nursina Agency
Druas

Medical Trainina
Medical Trainina
Workforce Trainina
Buildina Rent
Buildina Rent
Buildina Rent
Medical Equipment
Patient Treatment
Patient Treatment
Other Medical Equipment
Other Medical Equipment
Druas

Nursina Aaencv
Druas

Unitarv Pavment
Radioloav Reportina
Nursina Aaencv
Druas

Druas

Postaae Costs
Healthcare Provision
Healthcare Provision
Patholoav Services
Blood Products
Healthcare Provision
Buildina Rent
Healthcare Provision
Nursina Agency
Nursina Aaencv
Nursina Agency
Nursina Aaencv
Service Charae
Nursina Aaencv
Blood Products
Services Provided
Staff Recharae

01/01/2023 to 31/01/2023

Expense Area
Information Technoloay
Information Technoloav
Gl Unit

T

Druas

CT Scanner

T

Community Diaanostic Hub
Druas

Druas

Druas

Druas

Druas

Locality Wide Continence
MRI Scanner

CT Scanner

Medical Devices

Druas

Information Technoloay
Druas

Druas

Trust IT Operations
Druas

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Druas

Druas

Druas

Druas

Information Technoloay
Druas

Medical Devices

Druas

Operations

Operations

Operations

Training

FP10 & Other Drua Recharaes
Estates & Facilities
Druas

Operations

Druas

MTI Scholarship Scheme
Medical Staff Trauma & Ortho
Trust Wide

Estates & Facilities
Estates & Facilities
Druas

Capital

Renal Satellite

Renal Satellite

Locality Wide Continence
Community Tissue Viability
Druas

Overations

Druas

PFI

Medical Staff Radioloav
Overations

Dudlev Clinical Services
Druas

Postaae

Nursina Director
Education and Development
Patholoav Administration
Blood Products

Renal Satellite

Estates & Facilities

Chief Executive

LT.U.

LT.U.

LT.U.

LT.U.

Health Records

LT.U.

Blood Products
Communications & Corporate Dev
Chief Executive

Supplier

VIRGIN MEDIA BUSINESS

BIGHAND LTD

STERIS SOLUTIONS LTD

TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD

ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD

COBALT

TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD
TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD

SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD
JANSSEN CILAG LTD

ALLOGA UKLTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

CSL BEHRING

ABENA UK LIMITED

COBALT

COBALT

MEDTRONIC LIMITED

BAYER PLC

BOXXE LIMITED

ALLOGA UKLTD

GRIFOLS UKLTD

INSIGNIA MEDICAL SYSTEMS LTD

AMGEN LIMITED

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD

NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

VIP NURSING LTD

BIOTEST (UK) LTD

BAYER PLC

SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD

ALLOGA UKLTD

CDW LIMITED

BAYER PLC

MEDTRONIC LIMITED

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

VIP NURSING LTD

YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY
DUDLEY MBC

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

VIP NURSING LTD

SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD

UK CPSP

UK CPSP

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
ALLOGA UKLTD

BAYER PLC

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
ABENA UK LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

ALLOGA UKLTD

NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD

SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

QUADIENT FINANCE UK LTD

BLACK COUNTRY HEALTHCARE NHS FT
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
MEDACS HEALTHCARE

MEDACS HEALTHCARE

MEDACS HEALTHCARE

MEDACS HEALTHCARE

MITIE FMLTD

MEDACS HEALTHCARE

NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

NHS MIDLANDS & LANCASHIRE CSU

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS

Transaction Number £

0021442126 125.521.16
0021469812 54,165.24
0021470425 100.164.00
0021471215 32.356.46
0021471286 27.643.73
0021472292 97.202.50
0021472676 40,000.00
0021472676 200.000.00
0021474246 38.646.00
0021474541 25,038.72
0021474544 29,352.00
0021474827 70.455.42
0021475175 26.880.00
0021475184 67.830.75
0021475190 96,191.25
0021475519 98.850.00
0021475611 25,920.00
0021475622 36.498.24
0021475704 57.071.43
0021475877 27.552.00
0021475886 30.061.50
0021475910 39.012.00
0021475953 31.926.31
0021475982 60.545.41
0021475984 26.611.50
0021475985 50.291.28
0021475989 33.996.67
0021475992 37.574.11
0021476002 32.839.14
0021476202 35.220.00
0021476448 36.498.24
0021476554 36.499.00
0021476620 67.248.00
0021476655 149,565.53
0021476766 36.498.24
0021476876 25,920.00
0021476917 40,032.59
0021476986 31.358.54
0021477001 25771.00
0021477008 45,971.65
0021477031 59,029.43
0021477153 45.271.51
0021477250 155.890.00
0021477286 34.977.60
0021477576 25976.76
0021477626 34.352.00
0021477646 78.538.00
0021477646 31.743.00
0021477648 180.000.00
0021477649 77.085.82
0021477650 113.450.12
0021477770 36.000.00
0021477862 26.364.23
0021478255 81,787.34
0021478256 40.851.29
0021478562 58,655.67
0021478571 37.506.25
0021478607 35.496.00
0021478705 34.426.80
0021478820 34.352.00
0021479126 5.894.211.90
0021479688 42.762.60
0021479835 26.161.96
0021479977 458.381.44
0021480082 218.070.15
0021480591 30.000.00
0050024984 36.019.78
0050024989 25.699.00
0050025001 1.121.120.00
0050025003 124.178.84
0050025035 691.151.00
0050025073 46.653.85
0050025077 26.651.57
0060111644 46.272.83
0060111789 36.598.68
0060111906 45.321.30
0060111930 30.870.00
0060112142 26.500.00
0060112189 38.974.20
0070005889 35.509.18
0070005906 25.397.88
0070005907 36.398.80

VAT Req
591819014
888417862
212020194
727348615
386334767
000000
727348615
727348615
873342418
207929448
684090520
600358871
583602338
747669868
000000
000000
000000
000000
734245248
684090520
849740388

538389011
000000
000000

175122229
869156578
000000
000000
000000
873342418
684090520
902194939
000000
000000
557290227
000000
000000
000000
654943996
654962991
000000
557290227
000000
873342418
000000
000000
654943996
782562113
782562113
684090520
000000
000000
000000
747669868
229567768
684090520
869156578
873342418
769790754
828833692
000000
000000
222516987
218023890
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
665416130
665416130
665416130
665416130
527218256
665416130
000000
654442045
000000



