

Department Family	Entity	Date Paid Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Transaction Number	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	04/01/2023 Computer Maintenance	Information Technology	VIRGIN MEDIA BUSINESS	0021442126	125,521.16 591819014
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	04/01/2023 Computer Maintenance	Information Technology	BIGHAND LTD	0021469812	54,165.24 888417862
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	24/01/2023 Decontamination Solutions	GI Unit	STERIS SOLUTIONS LTD	0021470425	100.164.00 212020194
Department of Health		04/01/2023 Computer Services	IT	TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD	0021471215	32,356.46 727348615
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD	0021471286	27,643.73 386334767
Department of Health		04/01/2023 Services Provided	CT Scanner	COBALT	0021472292	97,202.50 000000
Department of Health		17/01/2023 Computer Hardware	IT	TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD	0021472676	40,000.00 727348615
Department of Health		17/01/2023 Computer Hardware	Community Diagnostic Hub	TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD	0021472676	200,000.00 727348615
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD	0021474246	38,646.00 873342418
Department of Health				JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021474246	
	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs			25,038.72 207929448
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021474544	29,352.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021474827	70,455.42 600358871
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	10/01/2023 Drugs	Drugs	CSL BEHRING	0021475175	26,880.00 583602338
Department of Health		04/01/2023 Medical Equipment	Locality Wide Continence	ABENA UK LIMITED	0021475184	67,830.75 747669868
Department of Health		04/01/2023 Hire Of Medical Equipment	MRI Scanner	COBALT	0021475190	96,191.25 000000
Department of Health		04/01/2023 Services Provided	CT Scanner	COBALT	0021475519	98,850.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	24/01/2023 Consumable Stock	Medical Devices	MEDTRONIC LIMITED	0021475611	25,920.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	10/01/2023 Drugs	Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021475622	36,498.24 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	24/01/2023 Computer Maintenance	Information Technology	BOXXE LIMITED	0021475704	57,071.43 734245248
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	10/01/2023 Drugs	Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021475877	27,552.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	GRIFOLS UK LTD	0021475886	30,061.50 849740388
Department of Health		04/01/2023 Computer Maintenance	Trust IT Operations	INSIGNIA MEDICAL SYSTEMS LTD	0021475910	39,012.00
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	AMGEN LIMITED	0021475953	31,926.31 538389011
Department of Health		04/01/2023 Nursing Agency	Operations	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021475982	60,545.41 000000
Department of Health		04/01/2023 Nursing Agency	Operations	YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	0021475984	26,611.50 000000
Department of Health		04/01/2023 Nursing Agency 04/01/2023 Nursing Agency	Operations	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021475985	50,291.28
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS F1	04/01/2023 Nursing Agency	Operations	TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD	0021475989	33,996.67 175122229
Department of Health		04/01/2023 Nursing Agency	Operations	NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED	0021475992	37,574.11 869156578
Department of Health		04/01/2023 Nursing Agency	Operations	VIP NURSING LTD	0021476002	32,839.14 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	BIOTEST (UK) LTD	0021476202	35,220.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021476448	36,498.24 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	10/01/2023 Drugs	Drugs	SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD	0021476554	36,499.00 873342418
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	17/01/2023 Drugs	Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021476620	67,248.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	17/01/2023 Computer Hardware	Information Technology	CDW LIMITED	0021476655	149,565.53 902194939
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021476766	36,498.24 000000
Department of Health		17/01/2023 Consumable Stock	Medical Devices	MEDTRONIC LIMITED	0021476876	25,920.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021476917	40,032.59 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	10/01/2023 Nursing Agency	Operations	VIP NURSING LTD	0021476986	31,358.54 000000
Department of Health		10/01/2023 Nursing Agency	Operations	YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	0021477001	25,771.00 000000
Department of Health		10/01/2023 Nursing Agency	Operations	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021477008	45.971.65 000000
Department of Health		17/01/2023 Workforce Training	Training	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021477031	59,029.43 654943996
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		FP10 & Other Drug Recharges	PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021477031	45,271.51 654962991
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Estates & Facilities	DUDLEY MBC	0021477250	155,890.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021477286	34,977.60 557290227
Department of Health		17/01/2023 Nursing Agency	Operations	VIP NURSING LTD	0021477576	25,976.76 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD	0021477626	34,352.00 873342418
Department of Health		10/01/2023 Medical Training	MTI Scholarship Scheme	UK CPSP	0021477646	78,538.00 000000
Department of Health		10/01/2023 Medical Training	Medical Staff Trauma & Ortho	UK CPSP	0021477646	31,743.00 000000
Department of Health		17/01/2023 Workforce Training	Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021477648	180,000.00 654943996
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	17/01/2023 Building Rent	Estates & Facilities	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021477649	77,085.82 782562113
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	17/01/2023 Building Rent	Estates & Facilities	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021477650	113,450.12 782562113
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	24/01/2023 Building Rent	Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021477770	36,000.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/01/2023 Medical Equipment	Capital	BAYER PLC	0021477862	26,364.23 000000
Department of Health		17/01/2023 Patient Treatment	Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021478255	81,787.34 000000
Department of Health		17/01/2023 Patient Treatment	Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021478256	40,851.29 000000
Department of Health		24/01/2023 Other Medical Equipment	Locality Wide Continence	ABENA UK LIMITED	0021478562	58,555.67 747669868
Department of Health		24/01/2023 Other Medical Equipment	Community Tissue Viability	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021478571	37,506.25 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021478607	35,496.00 684090520
Department of Health		24/01/2023 Nursing Agency	Operations	NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED	0021478705	34,426.80 869156578
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD	0021478703	34,352.00 873342418
Department of Health		13/01/2023 Unitary Payment	PFI PFI	SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD		5,894,211.90 769790754
Department of Health Department of Health			Medical Staff Radiology	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD	0021479126	42,762.60 828833692
	Dudley Crave NUC T	24/01/2023 Radiology Reporting				
Department of Health		30/01/2023 Nursing Agency	Operations	YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	0021479835	26,161.96 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Dudley Clinical Services	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021479977	458,381.44 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD	0021480082	218,070.15 222516987
Department of Health		30/01/2023 Postage Costs	Postage	QUADIENT FINANCE UK LTD	0021480591	30,000.00 218023890
Department of Health		18/01/2023 Healthcare Provision	Nursing Director	BLACK COUNTRY HEALTHCARE NHS FT	0050024984	36,019.78 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/01/2023 Healthcare Provision	Education and Development	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050024989	25,699.00 000000
Department of Health		27/01/2023 Pathology Services	Pathology Administration	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050025001	1,121,120.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/01/2023 Blood Products	Blood Products	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0050025003	124,178.84 000000
Department of Health		26/01/2023 Healthcare Provision	Renal Satellite	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0050025035	691,151.00 000000
Department of Health		27/01/2023 Building Rent	Estates & Facilities	NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD	0050025073	46,653.85 000000
Department of Health		26/01/2023 Healthcare Provision	Chief Executive	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050025077	26,651.57 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	17/01/2023 Nursing Agency	I.T.U.	MEDACS HEALTHCARE	0060111644	46,272.83 665416130
Department of Health		17/01/2023 Nursing Agency	I.T.U.	MEDACS HEALTHCARE	0060111789	36,598.68 665416130
Department of Health		10/01/2023 Nursing Agency	I.T.U.	MEDACS HEALTHCARE	0060111906	45,321.30 665416130
Department of Health		17/01/2023 Nursing Agency	I.T.U.	MEDACS HEALTHCARE	0060111930	30,870.00 665416130
Department of Health		10/01/2023 Service Charge	Health Records	MITIE FM LTD	0060112142	26,500.00 527218256
Department of Health		30/01/2023 Nursing Agency	I.T.U.	MEDACS HEALTHCARE	0060112189	38,974.20 665416130
Department of Health		18/01/2023 Blood Products	Blood Products	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0070005889	35,509.18 000000
Department of Health		18/01/2023 Services Provided	Communications & Corporate Dev	NHS MIDLANDS & LANCASHIRE CSU	0070005906	25,397.88 654442045
Department of Health		18/01/2023 Staff Recharge	Chief Executive	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070005907	36,398.80 000000
	, C.Oup O 1			TITLE TO THE TOETER WITH TOTAL TOTAL		,500.00 000000